REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (Please Type)						
Date:	2/13/2006		Docket No.: 060129-TC			
1. Divisio	on Name/Staff Name					
2. OPR:	Division Of The Commission Clerk And Administrative Services					
3. OCR:	B. OCR: Office Of The General Counsel					
4. Suggested Docket Title: Request for cancellation of PATS Certificate No. 543 by Daytona International Speedway, Inc., effective December 31, 2005.						
· A.	Provide NAMES OR	ng List (attach separate she ACRONYMS ONLY if a reg NAME AND ADDRESS for				
1	. Parties and their	representatives (if any):				
	<u></u>					
	·					
		······································				
	······					
2	. Interested persor	ns and their representatives	; (if any):			
		·····				
	<u> </u>					
6. Check	one:		I			
	🛛 Documenta	ation is attached.				
Documentation will be provided with recommendation.						
	and the second		UCCUMENT NUMBER-CAIR			
PSC\CCA 0	10-C (Rev. 07/04)		01236 FEB 133			

1."

.

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 02/13/2006 at 14:20:19 by PJI

Complete Name: Daytona International Speedway, Inc.

Mailing Name: Daytona International Speedway, Inc. Company Code: TC458 FEID Number: 59-0709342

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2005 THROUGH 12/31/2005

Reg. Date:	01/28/1986		Inactive Date:		
Service:	PAT - Pay Tele	phone			
Received:	Actual RAF For	m			
Status:	Satisfied				
Amended:	No		Extension:	No	
Frozen:	No		Comments:	No	
Payment Count:	1 Payment Made	to Date			
Operating Rev:		\$0.00	Interstate Rev	:	\$0.00
RAF Rate:	0.0020		Net RAF Due:		\$50.00

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe \$0.00	
RAF	\$50.00	\$50.00		
Penalty	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	

Last modification was made on Wednesday, January 18, 2006 at 4:22 PM by Valorie Moore

DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY, INC. (TC458) Industry: Telecommunications, Service provided: PAT Company type: Pay Telephone Companies Regulation date: 01/28/1986, Inactive date: Certificate number: 543, County: Company liaison: Craig Neeb, CIO Mailing address: Location address: 1801 West International Speedway Blvd. 1801 West International Speedway Blvd. Daytona Beach, FL 32114-1215 Daytona Beach, FL 32114-1215 E-mail address: cneeb@iscmotorsports.com Web site: http://www.daytonainternationalspeedway.com Phone number: (386) 254-2700 Fax number: (386) 681-4050 Period covered: 01/01/2005 through 12/31/2005 RAF rate: 0.0020 Operating rev: \$0.00 Gross intrastate rev: \$0.00 Documents: Actual RAF form received on 01/17/2006 RAF form mailed on 12/01/2005 Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # Check Amount 01/17/2006 01/18/2006 01/18/2006-VPM LG610 0020427 \$1,118.50 RAF paid LG610 \$50.00

KILL WEIT WATER **E610 JAN 1 9 2096**

January 11, 2006

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Attention: Fiscal Services

> Docket No. 050649-TC Re:

To whom it may concern:

On behalf of my client, Daytona International Speedway, LLC, formerly Daytona International Speedway, Inc. (collectively referred to herein as "DIS"), and in connection with Docket No. 050649-TC, enclosed please find the following: (1) the Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return form for DIS for the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee, together with a check in the amount of \$1,068.50 as payment for (i) the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee in the amount of \$50.00, (ii) the \$12.50 penalty and \$6.00 interest charges that were unpaid related to the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee and (iii) the \$1,000 fine that was imposed on DIS by the Florida Public Service Commission (the "Commission") related to the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee; and (2) the Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return form for DIS for the 2005 Regulatory Assessment Fee, together with a check in the amount of \$50.00 for payment of the 2005 Regulatory Assessment Fee.

By way of background, DIS was granted Pay Telephone Certificate No. 543 on January 28, 1986. Through an oversight and clerical error, the 2004 fee was not paid, which resulted in the penalties and fines described above. Upon payment of the fees, as well as the penalties and fines, the matter should be concluded as described in the Order of the Commission. To resolve this docket, DIS respectfully requests that the Commission accept the attached amount of \$1,068.50. Additionally, DIS requests that the Commission accept the attached amount of \$50.00 as payment of the 2005 Regulatory Assessment Fee

ECR Lastly, DIS hereby requests that Pay Telephone Certificate No. 543 is cancelled by the -Commission at the earliest possible date and that the Commission takes all necessary acts in order to cancel such certificate. The reason for such request of cancellation is that DIS will be removing the pay telephones on its property.

RCA SCR

CMP

COM

CTR

GCL

OPC

- SGA
- SEC .

)TH

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

00452 JAN 18:8 **FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK**

o Ck

& 1,118.50 CK# 0020427 CK# 800.00 fine 200.00 Cust of Collecture

Given the importance to DIS of the matters discussed herein, please call me as soon as possible at (386) 681-5164 should there be any difficulties resolving the matters discussed herein or if you should need further information. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Brett M. Scharback

On behalf of Daytona International Speedway, LLC

Cc: Paula Isler, Florida Public Service Commission Bob Shafto, Director Communication Technology

MCD Company Information for TC458

Printed on 02/13/2006 at 14:24:08 by PJI

Company Code: Complete Name: Mailing Name: Certificate No(s): Status: Regulation Date: Bankruptcy: Company Liaison #1: Title: Mailing Address:	TC458 Daytona International Speedway, Inc. Daytona International Speedway, Inc. 543 Active 01/28/1986 No Craig Neeb CIO 1801 West International Speedway Blvd.
Physical Location:	Daytona Beach, FL 32114-1215 1801 West International Speedway Blvd.
Phone: Fax:	Daytona Beach, FL 32114-1215 (386) 254-2700 (386) 681-4050
Related Dockets:	
850910-TC	Application of DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY for certificate to provide pay telephone service.
040991-TC	Compliance investigation of Daytona International Speedway, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
050649-TC	Compliance investigation of Daytona International Speedway, Inc., PATS Certificate No. 543, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.